This single Skin heating oil tank has 1300 litre (approx. 286
gallons) storage capacity.
For some DOMESTIC oil tank installations (in England and
Scotland, NOT Wales) fitting a single skin oil tank can be
suitable solution.
In ALL cases, an ‘oil storage risk assessment’ should be carried
out to determine the correct tank and installation.
Manufactured from high grade polyethylene this British made
Atlas tank is corrosion resistant, has high impact strength and
is UV stabilised. All Atlas tanks are CE marked and comply with
the latest European standards.
ATLAS 1300HA1INSS
Specifications:
•	 Capacity: 1300 Lt
•	 Tank Type: Single Skin
•	 Tank Shape: Horizontal
•	 Footprint: 1320mm x 1020mm
Dimensions:
•	 Length: 1620mm
•	 Width: 1100mm
•	 Height: 1180mm
•	 Weight: 50kg
Warranty:
2- year warranty, each tank is provided with a warranty
manual
Recommended Base Size:
We recommend along with current regulations a base size
which extends 300mm all the way around the tank
Length: 2200mm
Width: 1700mm
Supplied with:
•	 Watchman Sonic Advanced
•	 Bottom Outlet Fitting kit
•	 Overfill Prevention Valve
•	 4” Inspection Screw Lid
•	 2” Vent
•	 1” BSP Bottom Outlet (or Top Outlet Connection)
•	 Lockable Manhole Cover
Single Skin
2 Year Manufacturers Warranty
Watchman & Bottom Outlet Kit Included